TOPIC INDEX PAGE NO.
Alexander, Hannah C., Reimbursing of 5, 27
Animal Waste, Removal of 92
Annexing Part of Chester to Saybrook 4-5
Assessor, Appointment of 109
Baseball on Sunday 28
Basic Goods and Services, Agreement 93
Bazaars 11
Bicentennial Financial Assistance 33
Birth Certificate Fee 66, 141
Blind Persons 53
Board of Admissions 38-39
Board of Education, Rotations & Elections 5-6, 135-136

Board of Finance Alternates 37-38, 159

Board of Fire Commissioners 9-10, 67, 91, 126, 134-135

Building Records Ordinance 23-24, 158
Cash Bond, Engineering Review 56
Cedar Lake 29, 36-37, 117-120
Chester Harbor Management Commission 59-60, 68
Chester Hose Company, Inc. Tax Exemption Ordinance 110-112

Citation Procedures and Fines for Inland Wetland Violations 130-133

Coastal Area Management Funds 65

Conn. River Estuary Planning Region 14-15
Conn. River Valley Council of Elected Officials 104

Conn. Valley Railroad Co., Stock Subscription 3-4
Conservation Commission 24-25, 32, 57, 107
Conservation Commission Enabling Promulgation of Regulations 25-27
Conservation Commission, Alternate Members 55

Constables

30



TOPIC

Curbing at War Memorial

Deferred Compensation Plan

Disabled Persons

Dogs

Driveways & Drains Abutting Town Highways
Election Officials, Split Shifts

Enrollment Lists

Excavation and Removal of Soil

Exemption from Taxation of Real Property
Fees, Access to Appraisal System Information
Fees, Access to GIS Information

Flood Control and Shore Erosion

Garbage, Disposal of

Gifts, Acceptance of

Grant in Lieu of Taxes (in, to Chester)

Harbor Management

Hearing Procedure for Citations and Other Fines

Household Hazardous Waste Collection Programs

Incorporating Act

Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission
Junk Yards

Justices of the Peace

Licensing of Food Service Establishments
Liquor Rescind

Liquor, Sale of

Littering, Cedar Lake & Town Properties
Littering and Illegal Dumping

PAGE NO.

6

90

53-54

69, 86, 92, 113
o1

18

41

29

128

129

129

68

8-9

26

7,27

57-58, 69-82, 122, 135
92, 133, 155-158
96

2

110-112, 143-155
16

11-12, 87
125-126, 140
28-29, 64

42

29

65



TOPIC

Loitering

Lower Connecticut River Valley Council of Governments

Mileage of Chester & Ledyard
Municipal Economic Development Commission
Municipal Elections
Municipal Sewerage Commission
North Main Street Bridge Replacement
Numbering of Buildings
Ordinances Supplementing, Amending and/or Repealing
and Rescinding Town Ordinances & Special Acts
Park & Recreation Commission
Pauper Burial Expenses Reimbursed
Peddlers and Hawkers
Pension Benefit Plan for
Chester Hose Company, Inc. Members
Permits
Persons Owing Past Due Taxes to the Town of Chester
Planning Board
Planning & Zoning
Planning & Zoning Commission Fee Schedule
Planning Commission, Alternates to
Police Commission, Establishment
Police Commission, Ordinance
Public Health Nursing Service
Publication of Proposed Ordinances
Raffles
Real Property, Construction, Addition, Removal
Recycling
"

PAGE NO.
34-36

137

4,27

12-13, 31, 93, 140

34

19-20, 37, 43, 45-46, 49
95

93

27

20-22, 29, 56-57
5, 27

48-49

66-67, 108-109, 142
29, 64, 146
141

11

40-41, 48
114,127-128
15, 29, 30

50

87,93

33

64

11

29

60-64, 116-120



TOPIC

Registrar of Voters Term of Office

Resident State Trooper

Retirement Board & Retirement Plan

Roads, Acceptance of

Roads, Private Tie Ins

School Society, Annexing Part of by Saybrook
School Society, Confirming Acts Of

Sewerage Disposal

Sidewalks, Removal of Snow & Ice

Sidewalks, Removal of Snow & Ice — Repeal of Ordinance
Sidewalks, Rescind

Small Cities Grants

Solar Energy

State Building Code, Adoption of

Stormwater Ordinance

Tax Abatement, Real & Personal - Flood of 1982
Tax Exempt Property

Tax Relief for Elderly or Disabled Homeowner

PAGE NO.

106

87

45-47,52, 90, 121, 130
12,29

84-86

4

3

13-14

7-8, 89

110

43

88, 104

39, 44, 47

18-19

151-164

49

102

123-125, 137-139

Terms of Office, Town Clerk, Tax Collector, Treasurer and Registrar of Voters 91, 106

Town Clerk

Town Office Building Committee
Town Parks and Beaches Use

Traffic Authority

Trailers

Treasurer, Appointed not Elected
Uniform Fiscal Year

Vehicles, Towing During Snowstorms

Veterans

52

102, 106
112,115
133

29

159

65

22, 30, 89
54-55



TOPIC

VRHS Board of Education Elections

VRHS Board of Education Vacancy

Waiving Zoning Regs. for New Municipal Office Building
Water, Contracts for Furnishing

Water Pollution Control Authority

Water Supply Guidelines

Waste (Storage, Collection, Recycling and Disposal)
Wastewater Management

Zoning Board of Appeals

Zoning Commission, Alternate Members

PAGE NO.

S5-7

38

106

18

28,41, 44, 47,59, 120, 142
83, 94-95

28-29, 62-66

96-102

16-17, 115

16-17, 22-23






