TOPIC	INDEX	
Alexander, Hannah C., Reimbursing of		5, 27
Animal Waste, Removal of		92
Annexing Part of Chester to Saybrook		4-5
Assessor, Appointment of		109
Baseball on Sunday		28
Basic Goods and Services, Agreement		93
Bazaars		11
Bicentennial Financial Assistance		33
Birth Certificate Fee		66, 141
Blind Persons		53
Board of Admissions		38-39
Board of Education, Rotations & Elections		5-6, 135-136
Board of Finance Alternates		37-38, 159
Board of Fire Commissioners	g	0-10, 67, 91, 126, 134-135
Building Records Ordinance		23-24, 158
Cash Bond, Engineering Review		56
Cedar Lake		29, 36-37, 117-120
Chester Harbor Management Commission		59-60, 68
Chester Hose Company, Inc. Tax Exemption Ordinance		110-112
Citation Procedures and Fines for Inland Wetland Violations		130-133
Coastal Area Management Funds		65
Conn. River Estuary Planning Region		14-15
Conn. River Valley Council of Elected Officials		104
Conn. Valley Railroad Co., Stock Subscript	ion	3-4
Conservation Commission		24-25, 32, 57, 107
Conservation Commission Enabling Promulgation of Regulations		ns 25-27
Conservation Commission, Alternate Memb	oers	55
Constables		30

TOPIC	PAGE NO.
Curbing at War Memorial	6
Deferred Compensation Plan	90
Disabled Persons	53-54
Dogs	69, 86, 92, 113
Driveways & Drains Abutting Town Highways	51
Election Officials, Split Shifts	18
Enrollment Lists	41
Excavation and Removal of Soil	29
Exemption from Taxation of Real Property	128
Fees, Access to Appraisal System Information	129
Fees, Access to GIS Information	129
Flood Control and Shore Erosion	68
Garbage, Disposal of	8-9
Gifts, Acceptance of	26
Grant in Lieu of Taxes (in, to Chester)	7, 27
Harbor Management	57-58, 69-82, 122, 135
Hearing Procedure for Citations and Other Fines	92, 133, 155-158
Household Hazardous Waste Collection Programs	96
Incorporating Act	2
Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission	110-112, 143-155
Junk Yards	16
Justices of the Peace	11-12, 87
Licensing of Food Service Establishments	125-126, 140
Liquor Rescind	28-29, 64
Liquor, Sale of	42
Littering, Cedar Lake & Town Properties	29
Littering and Illegal Dumping	65

TOPIC	PAGE NO.
Loitering	34-36
Lower Connecticut River Valley Council of Governments	137
Mileage of Chester & Ledyard	4, 27
Municipal Economic Development Commission	12-13, 31, 93, 140
Municipal Elections	34
Municipal Sewerage Commission	19-20, 37, 43, 45-46, 49
North Main Street Bridge Replacement	95
Numbering of Buildings	93
Ordinances Supplementing, Amending and/or Repealing	
and Rescinding Town Ordinances & Special Acts	27
Park & Recreation Commission	20-22, 29, 56-57
Pauper Burial Expenses Reimbursed	5, 27
Peddlers and Hawkers	48-49
Pension Benefit Plan for	
Chester Hose Company, Inc. Members	66-67, 108-109, 142
Permits	29, 64, 146
Persons Owing Past Due Taxes to the Town of Chester	141
Planning Board	11
Planning & Zoning	40-41, 48
Planning & Zoning Commission Fee Schedule	114, 127-128
Planning Commission, Alternates to	15, 29, 30
Police Commission, Establishment	50
Police Commission, Ordinance	87, 93
Public Health Nursing Service	33
Publication of Proposed Ordinances	64
Raffles	11
Real Property, Construction, Addition, Removal	29
Recycling	60-64, 116-120

TOPIC PAGE NO.

Registrar of Voters Term of Office	106
Resident State Trooper	87
Retirement Board & Retirement Plan	45-47, 52, 90, 121, 130
Roads, Acceptance of	12, 29
Roads, Private Tie Ins	84-86
School Society, Annexing Part of by Saybrook	4
School Society, Confirming Acts Of	3
Sewerage Disposal	13-14
Sidewalks, Removal of Snow & Ice	7-8, 89
Sidewalks, Removal of Snow & Ice – Repeal of Ordinance	110
Sidewalks, Rescind	43
Small Cities Grants	88, 104
Solar Energy	39, 44, 47
State Building Code, Adoption of	18-19
Stormwater Ordinance	151-164
Tax Abatement, Real & Personal - Flood of 1982	49
Tax Exempt Property	102
Tax Relief for Elderly or Disabled Homeowner	123-125, 137-139
Terms of Office, Town Clerk, Tax Collector, Treasurer and Regis	strar of Voters 91, 106
Town Clerk	52
Town Office Building Committee	102, 106
Town Parks and Beaches Use	112, 115
Traffic Authority	133
Trailers	29
Treasurer, Appointed not Elected	159
Uniform Fiscal Year	65
Vehicles, Towing During Snowstorms	22, 30, 89
Veterans	54-55

TOPIC	PAGE NO

VRHS Board of Education Elections	5-7
VRHS Board of Education Vacancy	38
Waiving Zoning Regs. for New Municipal Office Building	106
Water, Contracts for Furnishing	18
Water Pollution Control Authority	28, 41, 44, 47, 59, 120, 142
Water Supply Guidelines	83, 94-95
Waste (Storage, Collection, Recycling and Disposal)	28-29, 62-66
Wastewater Management	96-102
Zoning Board of Appeals	16-17, 115
Zoning Commission, Alternate Members	16-17, 22-23